

Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Clark

Committee Staff: John Mahoney

Wednesday, March 17, 2021, 1:30 PM Virtual: Link Available at

<www.DenverGov.org/CityCouncil>

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

21-0256 Approves a master purchase order with ADB Safegate Americas, LLC for \$4,000,000 and for two years, with three one-year options to renew, to purchase runway lighting components at Denver International Airport (SC-00005537).

21-0269 Amends a contract with SP Plus Corporation for management services for the public parking facilities at Denver International Airport by modifying the language related to the contractor's vehicle requirements, adding requirements around NextGen equipment, and to change contract pricing related to scope and staffing reductions due to the COVID-19 pandemic. No change to contract amount or duration (202056897-02).

Agenda Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee Wednesday, March 17, 2021

21-0270	Approves a contract with Hensel Phelps Construction Co. for \$2,000,000 and for three years, with two one-year options to extend, to provide on-call airside facility maintenance and repair services at Denver International Airport (201952422-00).
21-0271	Approves a contract with Sky Blue Builders, LLC for \$2,000,000 and for three years, with two one-year options to extend, to provide on-call airside facility maintenance and repair services at Denver International Airport (202056523-00).
21-0272	Approves a contract with Hensel Phelps Construction Co. for \$2,000,000 and for three years to provide on-call landside facility maintenance services at Denver International Airport (201952393).
21-0273	Approves a contract with Sky Blue Builders, LLC for \$2,000,000 and for three years to provide on-call landside facility maintenance services at Denver International Airport (202056971).
21-0274	Approves a contract with FCI Constructors, Inc. for \$20,000,000 and for three years to provide on-call general construction services at Denver International Airport (201952404).
21-0275	Approves a contract with Hensel Phelps Construction Co. for \$20,000,000 and for three years to provide on-call general construction services at Denver International Airport (202055650).
<u>21-0276</u>	Approves a contract with Milender White Construction Company for \$20,000,000 and for three years to provide on-call general construction services at Denver International Airport (202055712).

Agenda Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee Wednesday, March 17, 2021

21-0277	Approves a contract with PCL Construction Services, Inc. for \$20,000,000 and for three years to provide on-call general construction services at Denver International Airport (202055649).
<u>21-0278</u>	Approves a contract with Turner Construction Company for \$20,000,000 and for three years to provide on-call general construction services at Denver International Airport (202055648).
21-0291	Amends a contract with Mile High United Way by adding \$750,000 for a new total of \$9,650,000 and one year for a new end date of 12-31-21 to continue and expand Denver's Small Business Emergency Relief Fund in response to significant demand from local small businesses, including those who were not qualified for grants under the State relief funds previously granted to the City (OEDEV- 202158078-02).